## RESOLUTION NO. 7-92

BY: Mark R. Masser

A Resolution honoring the Bexley In The Know team for winning the 63-team WOSU In The Know television tournament on February 19, 1992.

WHEREAS, In The Know is a high school academic competition that places two teams against one another in a quiz of academic knowledge; and,

WHEREAS, Bexley's In The Know team -- consisting of Peter Howard, Senior; Greg Hannahs, Andrew Lavinsky, and Jonathan Winkler, Juniors; and Advisor Ben Trotter -- has defeated six opponents; and,

WHEREAS, by winning the tournament, Bexley's team qualified to attend the National Academic Championship to be held at Rice University, Houston, Texas; and,

WHEREAS, eighty-two teams from across the nation will participate in the tournament, held June 6-13, with the first prize being \$75,000 in Texaco Foundation scholarships and the top 14 teams appearing on national television; and,

WHEREAS, the Bexley In The Know team is a team of distinguished honors students involved in many activities both in and out of the school. NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

 $\underline{\text{Section l.}}$  That the Council and Mayor of the City of Bexley acknowledges the tremendous accomplishments of the Bexley In The Know team along with its advisor, Mr. Ben Trotter.

 $\underline{\text{Section 2.}}$  That the City of Bexley, on behalf of the entire community, wishes these students the best of luck in the National Academic Championship.

Passed: 48 , 199

President of Council

Attest:

Clerk of Council

APPROVED:

1992

David H. Madison, Mayor

api. 28, 1992 - adopted